SSS LEASING LIMITED

05175587

Registered office: 39 Castle Street, Leicester, LE1 5WN

Former Registered Office: Entrance A, Tavistock House, Tavistock Square, London, WC1H 9LG

Former Trading Address: New North House, Ongar Road, Brentwood, Essex. CM15 9BB

Neil Charles Money (IP Number 8900) appointed Liquidator on 21 January 2014

Contact: Katie Kent, email kkent@cba-insolvency.co.uk

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I, the Liquidator of the above named Company, intend to declare and distribute a First and Final Dividend to unsecured non-preferential creditors of the above named Company within two months of 19 December 2014. Notice is hereby given that Creditors are required on or before 19 December 2014, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending a written statement of the amount they claim to be due to them from the Company to the undersigned, Neil Charles Money, the Liquidator of the Company, at CBA, 39 Castle Street, Leicester, LE1 5WN, and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Supervisor to be necessary. Any creditor who has not proved his debt on or before 19 December 2014 will be excluded from the benefit of the Dividend.

Neil Charles Money, Liquidator

26 November 2014

(2240190)

THE COOKIE MAN LIMITED

01314743

Registered office: One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

Principal Trading Address: Royal Mills, Sandown Industrial Park, Mill Road, Esher, Surrey, KT19 8BL

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that I, Simon Harris, Joint Liquidator of the above named Company advise that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the preferential creditors of the Company herein, within a period of two months from the last day of receiving proofs being the 8 January 2015. Preferential creditors who have not proved are required, on or before 8 January 2015, the last day for proving to submit their Proof of Debt and supporting documentation to the Liquidators at ReSolve Partners LLP, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB. A creditor who has not proved their debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Date of Appointment: 11 January 2013.

Office holder details: Cameron Gunn, Mark Supperstone and Simon Harris (IP Nos 9362, 9734 and 11374) all of ReSolve Partners LLP, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

For further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0207 702 9775.

Simon Harris, Joint Liquidator

24 November 2014 (2240171)

VOXWELL LANE LIMITED

00836010

Trading Name: Evenproducts

Previous Name of Company: Evenproducts Limited

Registered office: c/o Smith & Williamson LLP, 3rd Floor, 9 Colmore

Row, Birmingham B3 2BJ

Principal Trading Address: The Oxstalls, Evesham, Worcestershire,

WR11 4TU

Notice is hereby given that it is my intention to declare a First and Final Dividend to unsecured Creditors of the Company. Creditors who have not yet done so, are required, on or before 24 December 2014, to send their proofs of debt to the undersigned, Andrew Stephen McGill of Smith & Williamson LLP, 3rd Floor, 9 Colmore Row, Birmingham B3 2BJ, the joint liquidator, and, if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the joint liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend. The First Dividend will be declared within 2 months from 24 December 2014.

Date of Appointment: 25 February 2014.

Office holder details: Andrew Stephen McGill and Gilbert John Lemon (IP Nos 9350 and 9573) both of Smith & Williamson LLP, 3rd Floor, 9 Colmore Row, Birmingham B3 2BJ

Andrew Stephen McGill and Gilbert John Lemon, Joint Liquidators 27 November 2014 (2240189)

WYGAR CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED

01097872

Registered office: 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP

Principal Trading Address: Bennett Corner House, 33 Coleshill Street, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B72 1SD

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dvidend to unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Butcher Woods, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP by no later than 22 December 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 11 January 2013. Office Holder details: Roderick Graham Butcher (IP No. 8834) of Butcher Woods Ltd, 79 Caroline Street, Birmingham, B3 1UP.

For further details contact: Roderick Graham Butcher, Tel: 0121 236 6001 Alternative contact: Dan Trinham

Roderick Graham Butcher, Liquidator

26 November 2014

(2240138)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

THE CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS 2006

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division No 8410 of 2014

KOMBINAT ALUMINIJUMA PODGORICA A.D.

02014459

In bankruptcy

Adress of Debtor: KOMBINAT ALUMINIJUMA PODGORICA A.D. - in bankruptcy DAJBABE, BB, 81000 PODGORICA, MONTENEGRO.

The following order has been made in relation to the above debtor under the Cross-Border Insolvency Regulations 2006 that the judicial insolvency proceedings with number St. br. 199/13, taking place in the Commercial Court of Podgorica, Montenegro, regarding the company KOMBINAT ALUMINIJUMA PODGORICA A.D.- in bankruptcy, Podgorica, Montenegro be recognised as a foreign main proceeding in accordance with the UNCITRAL Model Law on cross-border insolvency as set out in Schedule 1 to the CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCY REGULATIONS 2006.

Order made on 21 November 2014

Name and address of foreign representative VESELIN PERIŠIĆ (as liquidator of Kombinat Aluminijuma Podgorica A.D. in bankruptcy) UI Andrije Paltašća, br. 44 Stari aerodrom, Podgorica, Montenegro

(2240178)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986
NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF
THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME
AMBASSADOR CATERING (HENLEY) CO. LIMITED

07324736

"the Company"

On 19 November 2014, the Company entered administration. I, Denise Marsh of Hadden Hill, North Moreton, Oxfordshire OX11 9BJ, was a director of the Company within the period mentioned in Section 216(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 ("the Act").